

National Peace Corps Association (NPCA) Donor Privacy Policy

as of 5/10/18

National Peace Corps Association (NPCA) is committed to maintaining the privacy and trust of its Donors. Accordingly, this Donor Privacy Policy explains how NPCA collects, protects, uses and shares information about you or any other Donor who chooses to support NPCA via either online or offline donations.

While this Donor Privacy Policy is specific to Donors to NPCA and their donations, all Donors are also subject to the overall Privacy Policy available on the NPCA website (https://www.peacecorpsconnect.org/cpages/privacy-policy).

You are an NPCA Donor only when you make a financial or in-kind contribution on the National Peace Corps Association website, by mail or any other method.

National Peace Corps Association is committed to respecting the privacy of Donors. The types of donor information that NPCA collects and maintains are as follows:

- Contact information: name, address, telephone number and/or email address
- Donation details: amounts, dates, designations, and restrictions, if any
- Information on events attended, publications received and special requests for program information
- Information provided by the donor in the form of comments and suggestions

National Peace Corps Association uses Donors' information to understand their interests in its mission and to update them on the organization's plans and activities. Donor information is shared with staff, board members, volunteers and consultants only on a "need-to-know" basis.

All information concerning Donors or prospective Donors, including the amount of their gift(s), the names of their beneficiaries, etc., is kept strictly confidential by the National Peace Corps Association, its staff and volunteers, unless permission is obtained from donors to release such information. We do not sell, share or trade our Donors' names, contact information or donation information with any other entity.

This policy applies to all information received by National Peace Corps Association, both online and offline, on any Platform ("Platform" includes the National Peace Corps Association website and associated websites run through our community database), as well as any electronic, written, or oral communications.

To the extent any donations are processed through a third-party service provider, our Donors' information will only be used for purposes necessary to process the donation and recognize their support.